1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3088_P295_Y1_500 • 2/20/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
•	 Rated voltage: 500 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 470 – 4,700 pF
•	 Lead spacing: 15.0 mm

P295 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class Y1, 500 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Maximum Dimensions in mm Lead Spacing
(p)
fo
(MHz)
dV/dt
(V/µs) KEMET Part Number
B H L
0.00047 5.5 12.5 18 15 64 2,000 P295BE471M500(1)
0.00056 5.5 12.5 18 15 59 2,000 P295BE561M500(1)
0.00068 5.5 12.5 18 15 54 2,000 P295BE681M500(1)
0.00082 5.5 12.5 18 15 49 2,000 P295BE821M500(1)
0.001 5.5 12.5 18 15 46 2,000 P295BE102M500(1)
0.0012 6.5 12.5 18 15 43 2,000 P295BJ122M500(1)
0.0015 6.5 12.5 18 15 40 2,000 P295BJ152M500(1)
0.0018 6.5 12.5 18 15 37 2,000 P295BJ182M500(1)
0.0022 6.5 12.5 18 15 33 2,000 P295BJ222M500(1)
0.0025 7.5 14.5 18 15 31 2,000 P295BL252M500(1)
0.0027 7.5 14.5 18 15 30 2,000 P295BL272M500(1)
0.0033 7.5 14.5 18 15 27 2,000 P295BL332M500(1)
0.0039 8.5 16.0 18 15 24 2,000 P295BQ392M500(1)
0.0047 8.5 16.0 18 15 22 2,000 P295BQ472M500(1)
Capacitance Value
(µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (p) fo (MHz) dV/dt
(V/µs)
KEMET